Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018, 30 May 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000907

OUTCOME: 3 - Sport and Recreation

Topic: National Sports Plan

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Farrell, Don

Question:

a) Minister Hunt has mentioned to me a panel that will review sport integrity - have the members of that panel been chosen or appointed?

b) If so, could you please provide details of all members of the panel?

¢) If not, who will choose and appoint the members of the panel and on what criteria will they be chosen and appointed?

d) It has also been suggested to me that there will be a panel or panel tasked with considering various options for the National Sports Plan more broadly - have the members of that panel / those panels been chosen or appointed?

e) If so, could you please provide details of all members of the panel(s)?

f) If not, who will choose and appoint the members of the panel(s) and on what criteria will they be chosen and appointed?

Answer:

a) The appointment process is under consideration (as at 16 June).

b) N/A

¢) Minister Hunt will determine and appoint panel members on the basis of suitable experience and relevant expertise.

d) There is no independent panel overseeing the National Sports Plan

e) N/A

f) N/A

